Name

Ball, Raymond Edward
Bolton, Raymond Charles
Bray, Eric Leslie

Carpenter, Brian Percy
Coomes, Charles

Cranefield, Donald Louis
Glover, Gordon Frank
Godden, Frances Elizabeth
Gordon, Glenford Alexander
Gosden, Denis Julian

Greig, Alec Brown (Sandy)
Griggs, Alan Frederick
Hammond, James

Hill, Paul Frederick

Hodges, David John

Holmes, Gordon Wilson
Hopkins, Jeremy Edwin
Kidd, Richard Lawrence
Knower, Clarence Delvin (Delvin)
Lawrence, Kathleen Anne (Anne)
Morton, John Ernest

Myhill, Gerald Edward

Nash, Peter John

Neil, David Findlay

Overton, Grenville Frederick
Ozanne, Lloyd Edward
Parfitt, Philip Charles
Pestridge, Graham Neil
Platten, Neville John

Powell, Jane

Pringle, Alan

Richards, Brian William
Rowlands, John Rice
Russell, Christopher David
Scott, Robert Alexander (Robin)
Sheen, Michael James

Stobart, Thomas William

Vittle, Wynn

West, Reginald Richard
Williams, Boyd Vaughan

In Memoriam List for 2024 Assembly
Deaths reported between 19 May 2023 to 29 April 2024

Last Pastorate

British and Foreign Bible Society
Wellington Square Church

Union Chapel, Fallowfield

Aireworth Fellowship Of Churches

NRPa, Welton Baptist Church

Bromley Baptist Church

Woodstock Baptist Church

Newark Baptist Church

City Road Baptist Church, Birmingham
Llanishen Baptist Church

Dalbeattie

Avenue Baptist Church, Essex

Harringay United Church

Chaplain Southampton University Hospitals NHS Trust
Tabernacle, Swindon

Bristol Baptist College

NRPa, Sindlesham Baptist Church
Co-Principal, Northern Baptist College
Blackfield Baptist Church

NRPa, Castle Bromwich Baptist Church
Pevensey Bay Baptist Church

BMS World Mission, South America
Commercial Road, Herefordshire

Crook, County Durham

Regional Minister Team Leader, SCBA
Chaplain Sheffield Hopsitals and Guernsey Circuit
Rosebery Park Baptist Church

Roselands Community Church

Silver Road Baptist Church, Norwich
Steep Lane Baptist Church

Open Door Baptist Church, Peterborough
Mount Pleasant Baptist Church

Principal North Wales Baptist College
Mytchett Baptist Church

Cippenham Baptist Church

Carters Lane Baptist Church
Mid-Cheshire Fellowship of Baptist Churches: Anderton, Little
Leigh, Milton and Tarporley.

Association Secretary for Cardiganshire and Camarthenshire
Baptist Association

Parkstone Baptist Church

Southall Baptist Church

Age
81
105
87
88

99
92
85
65
95
91
90
102
71
94
87

73
86
83
93
85
89
94
70
94
79
80
86
77
88
78
92
81
71
89

91
86

93
83

Date of Death

27 September 2022
18 January 2024

26 February 2024
27 December 2023
27 January 2023

05 June 2023

26 July 2023

25 October 2023
13 January 2024

15 August 2023

17 September 2023 est
23 November 2023
27 March 2022

16 August 2023

1 January 2023 est
29 March 2024

1 Setepember 2023 est
12 July 2023

15 April 2024

20 December 2023
est November 2023
02 April 2024

est August 2023

29 September 2023
30 September 2023
18 July 2022

13 January 2024

17 July 2023

09 November 2023
28 March 2024

12 October 2023
28 November 2023
18 June 2023 est
17 August 2023

07 November 2023
16 September 2023

26 July 2023
23 January 2023

07 December 2023
03 June 2023
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